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WATER USE EFFICIENCY
Puttaraju Shri C.S.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish a National Bureau of Water Use Efficiency for the promotion, regulation and control of efficient use of water for irrigation, municipal and industrial purposes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) to (b) Establishment of a National Bureau of Water Use Efficiency (NBWUE) under National Water Mission is envisaged to promote water conservation.
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